BELLSOUTH

DOGKET FILE COPY ORIGINAL
BellSouth Corporation Mary L. Henze
Suite 900 Execurive Director
1133-21st Street, N.W. federal Regutatory Affairs
Washington, D.C. 20036-3351
202 #83-4108
mary.henze@bellsouth.com S 202 A83-4631 Fax
January 31, 2002 BN 22007

Ms. Magalie Roman Salas

Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
445 12" Street, SW

Room TW-A325

Washington, D.C. 20554

Re; CC Docket Nos. 85-229/88-2 -
Quarterly Non-Discriminatory ONA Report

Dear Ms. Salas:

BellSouth Corporation on behalf of BeliSouth Telecommunications, Inc submits
the attached original report and two copies. The attachments constitute the g
Quarterly Non-Discriminatory ONA Report for the fourth calendar quarter of -
2001. This is submitted pursuant to the Commission’s instructions in CC Docket
No. 85-229 and subsequently in CC Docket No. 88-2.

Please contact me should you have any questions concerning this. matter. :
Sincerely,
Mary L. Henz

Executive Director, Federal Regulatory
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Type A - Circuit Switched Line

1 - Business CS05

9:45

344038

18934

55

10:34

1-PBX CS06

16.7 9:56

4964

522

10.5

11:42

3 - Centrex CS07

35033

2974

85

10:05

4 - WATS CS02,21

172

20

11.6

8:42

5 - Mobile CS12

14

13:32

6 - Feature Group A

7 - Foreign Exchange

8 - Feature Group B

9 - Feature Group D

16 - DID (Line snd Trunk)

Category 2

Net Switched (X.25 and X.75)

11 - DDD Access Line

12 - Synchronous Access Line

13 - Asynchronous Access Line

Category 3

Type A - Dedicated Metallic

14 - Protection Alarm CS15

1:27

T705

685

8.9

13:55

15 - Protective Relaying

16 - Control Circunit

Type B - Dedicated Telegeaph Grade

17 - Telegraph Grade 75 Baud

Type C - Dedicated Voice Grade

19 - Voice - NonSwitched Line

20 - Voice Switched Line

21 - Vuoice - Switched Trunk

12 - Voice & Tone - Radio Land Line

13 - Data Low Speed

Cs17

24 - Basic Data & Voice

178

18

10.2

15:55

25 — Yoice & Data - PSN Access Tie Trk
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| Other Customers

A

Service Category

Total
Reports

Missed

Average Total

Interval

Reports

Missed
Appts.

Average
Interval

28 - Data Extension, Voice Grade Data

29 - Telephoto & Facsimile

30 - Protection Relay Voice Grade

31 - Program Audie 200-3500 Hz

32 - Program Audio 100-5000 Hz

33 - Program Audic 50-8000 Hz

34 - Program Audio 50 -15000 Hz

Type E - Dedicated Video

CS16
35 - TV Channel, One Way 15kHZ Audio

54:02

36 - TV Channel, Onc Way SkHZ Audio

Type F - Dedicated Digital { Up to 64 kbps)

37 - Digital Voice Circuit

38 - Digital Data - 2.4 kbs

39 - Digital Data - 4.8 kbs

40 - Digital Duta - 9.6 kba

41 - Digital Data - 56 ks

42. - Dedicated High Capacity Type G- Digital
(1.544 mbyps)

43 - Dedicated Digital - 3.152 mbps

44 - Dedicated Digital - 6.312 mbps

45 . Dedicated Digital - 44.736 mbps

46 - Dedicated Digital - 45 mbps or higher

Type | - Dedicated Alert Transport

47 - Dedicated Alert Transport

Type J - Dedicated Derived Channel

48 - Dedicated Alert Transport

Category 4

Dedicated Network Access Link (DNAL)

49 - Dedicated Network Access Link (DNAL)

Miscellaneous

50 - Miscellaneous PUBLIC CS14

2518

201

8.0

17:12 5878

376

6.4

11:35




